

துமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

R.20/-

.2011

B. Jayaraman Avadi 67AA_489008

ட பெடிக்கா

ந. ஜெய்தாகமர்
முத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பகையாளர்
உரிமம் நெ. 5/CH (S)/2010
NO. 22/47, குளக்கரை தெரு,
ஆவடி, சென்னை-600 654

FORM 26

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to TAMIL NADU LEGISATIVE ASSEMBLY (Name of the House) from AVADI (Name of the constituency)

B. JAYARAMAN Son of Balu, aged 48 Years, resident of No. J-3-J BLOCK, 6th

Avenue, Annanagar Chennai – 40, candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly

affirm state on oath as under.

Before me

N. REPPAKANDAN, B.B.A,B.L. ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS

Certificate No //2010

Thiruvallur - 602 V

1. I am not accused of any offences(s) punishable with imprisonment for tow years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge (s) has been framed by the cort(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information reports NO/Nos: 1
- (ii) Police station(s) CCB, St. Thomas Mount district(s) Chennai. States

 Tamilnadu
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged: 420 IPC.
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s): Nil
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) Nil
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction. Nil
- 2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offences(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the Peoples Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

i. Case/First information reports NO/Nos. Nil

Nil

ii Court (s) which punished

Between

N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A.B.L. ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF CATHS

Certificate No //2010 No. 42, J.N. Road,

Thiruvallur: 602 001

m Police station(s) District(s) Nil State(s) Nil

iv. Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence (s) for which the candidate has been charged Nil

v. Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was / were pronounced NIL

vi. Whether the sentence has / have been stated by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

Nil

115010 on steadiff of

Place: Avadi Date: 24.03.2011

Signature of Deponent.

VERIFICATION

I, B. Jayaraman, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Avadi this 24th day of March 2011

VIMISSIONER OF LATHS cate No //2010 No. 42, J.N. Road,

iruvaliur - 602 004



தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU & B. Jayanaman Aradi

23.3.201)

முத்திரைத்தாள் விற்பனையானர் 2 Micro Gg. 5/CH (S)/2010 NO. 22/47. Garásant 956. ஆவு. சென்னை-600 054

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

FOR ELECTION TO TAMILNADU LEGISATIVE ASSEMBLY (NAME OF THE HOUSE)

FROM THIRUVALLUR CONSTITUENCY (NAME OF THE CONSTITUENCY)

I B. JAYARAMAN Son of Balu, aged 48 Years, resident of No. J-3-J BLOCK, 6th Avenue, Annanagar Chennai – 40 (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am an Independent candidate

& CON MOS PAIER OF CATHS Certificate No 7/2010

No. 42, J.N. Road. Thiruvallur - 602 001

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

Sl.No	Names	Permanent Account Number	The financial year for which the last Income-tax return has been filed	Total income shown in income Tax return (In Rupees)
1	Self	AACPJ8700C	2010-2011	62,67,384
2	Spouse-	AACPJ9319F	2008-2009	12,30,993
3	Dependent 1	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Dependent 2	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	Dependent 3			

(3) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

Sl.No	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	NIL
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	NIL
(c)	Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	NIL

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law(other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	NIL	12
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	NIL	
(c)	Punishment imposed:	NIL	

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

A. Details of mo

N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A,B.L ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS Certificate No. //2010 No. 42, J.N. Road.

Thiruvallur - 602 001

(Note:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given
- 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given
- 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given
- 4. Dependent', here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

Description	Self B IAVARAMAN	Spouse	Dependent-
	D. JATAKAWAN	AMSAVEIN	KALAIVA NI
Cash in hand	Rs.1,00,000/-	Rs.10,000/-	-NIL-
Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SB ACCOUNT 1826101555664 Bal:11,094/- Cannara Bank, Annasalai. 101410100005190 Bal:4,333/- Andhra Bank, Avadi Current Account 1826201001759 Bal:6,165/- Cannara Bank, Annasalai Current Account 496 Bal:12,00,593/- Andhra Bank, Avadi	SB Account 1826101555666 Bal:1,01,777 Canara Bank, Annasalai	-NIL-
Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Cash in hand Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and	Cash in hand Rs.1,00,000/- Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and Rs.1,00,000/- SB ACCOUNT 1826101555664 Bal:11,094/- Cannara Bank, Annasalai. 101410100005190 Bal:4,333/- Andhra Bank, Avadi Current Account 1826201001759 Bal:6,165/- Cannara Bank, Annasalai Current Account 496 Bal:12,00,593/- Andhra Bank, Avadi	Cash in hand Rs.1,00,000/- Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and B. JAYARAMAN AMSAVENI Rs.1,00,000/- Rs.10,000/- SB ACCOUNT 1826101555666 Bal:11,094/- Cannara Bank, Annasalai 101410100005190 Bal:4,333/- Andhra Bank, Avadi Current Account 1826201001759 Bal:6,165/- Cannara Bank, Annasalai Current Account 496 Bal:12,00,593/- Andhra Bank, Avadi -NIL- -NIL-

Before me N. Novello

N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A,B.L ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS Certificate No 7/2010 No. 42, J.N. Road, Thiruvallur - 602 101

				and the first of the Africa And I	
	(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
and the same		Policies			approximation of the state of t
	-	and investment in any			***************************************
		Financial			And a second sec
		Instrument in Post office or			
		Insurance Company and the			-
		amount			
	(v)	Personal loans/advance given	1. LIC Policy	1. LIC Policy	-NIL-
		to	bearing	bearing	
		any person or entity	No.840336940	No.840336941.	
		including	DOC. 19.09.2000	DOC.19.09.200	
		firm, Company, Trust etc.	Sum Assured.	0Sum	
		other receivables from	Rs.23,00,000/-	Assured,	
	-	debtors		Rs.23,00,000/-	
		and the amount.			,
			1	-	
	(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/	AUDI CAR	VERNA VGT	-NIL-
		Yachts/Ships (details of	TN02AC1000	TN20BN 2323	
		Make,	2007	2009	
		Registration No. etc, Year of Purchase and amount)	Rs.42,92,388/-	Rs.8,07,500	
			MERCEDES		
			BENZ-2006	9	
	-		TN04AJ1000	1	
			Rs.57,50,473		
			Light Goods		
			Vehicle-2008	-	
			Rs.3,15,000		
	(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable	-Nil-	4850 Grams	-NIL-
		thing (give details of weight		Gold.	
		and		Rs.95,00,000/- 11 Kgs Silver	
		value)		Rs.5,50,000/-	
				13.5,50,000/-	
	(viii)	Any other assets such as	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
		value of			Property of the state of the st
		Claims/interest			
ppropo	(ix)	Gross Total value			
The same	VOAN	Orosa rotal value			
1/	7100	1			I

Certificate No. 1/2010

N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A.B.L.
ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF CATHS
Certificate No. 1/2010
No. 42, J.N. Road,
Thiruvallur - 602 001

A3 - (myamocca)

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

S.No	Description	Self	Spouse
S.No (i)	Description Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Self 1. Vellanur Village S.Nos: 370/2 371/1,371/5A, 1, 5/1A,2A,3,4A,5A, 366/6A,6D,364/7, 366/7, 8 371, 366, 374 Extent (Acres) – 31.765 2. Vallakottai Village S.Nos.342/1B, 6,7G,7C,3B,7H, 1, 4, 343/1, 9,10,5,6,11,12, 210/3A2, 202/12, 217/1, 203,22 & 25 & 206/3, 261/9, 224/5A, 224/2, 202/9 Extent (Acres) – 44.11 3. Nemeli –B Village 346/4, 347/1, 347/5 Extent (Acres) – 14.43 4. Neelangarai Survey No. 9	-NIL-
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	Extent: 32 Cents Total 106.085 Acres	-NIL-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	-No-	-NIL-
IDAN	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	1. 27.04.1998 to 25.02.2001 14.12.2005 to 26.04.2006 2. 28.12.2005 TO 17.08.2006 3. 18.04.2007 4. 05.04.2002	-NIL-

N. Nearlo 21,000 ENI

Certificate No. 7/2010

> N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A.B.L ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS Certificate No. //2010 No. 42, J.N. Road, Thiruvallur - 602 001

		Cost of Land (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	2. 3.	Rs. 2,81,59,000/- Rs. 2,09,32,224/- Rs. 1,01,10,000/- Rs. 11,66,000/-	-NIL-
		Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	-NIL-	•	-NIL-
	·	Approximate Current market value	1. 2. 3. 4.	Rs. 4,09,32,224/-	-NIL-
	(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	-ŅIL-		-NIL-
		Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	-NIL-		-NIL-
		Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	-NIL-		-NIL-
		Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	-NIL-		-NIL-
		Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	-NIL-		-NIL-
		Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	-NIL-		-NIL-
XXAN ADV	DAN B	Approximate Current market Value	-NIL-		-NIL-

Co-tilleate No. JUDICIAL COM 1/2010

N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A,B.L.
ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS
Certificate No //2010
No. 42, J.N. Road,
Thiruvallur - 602 001

[(111)			
(iii)	Commercial Buildings	1. Avadi Survey Nos. 42/1A 123part,	-NIL-
OWNER TO AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN	(including	132/2B2, 24/1, 720/1,	
	apartments) -Location(s)		
	-Survey number(s)		
	Built up Area	Total	-NIL-
	(Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Extent : 10,200 Sq.Ft	
	Whether inherited	-No-	-NIL-
	property (Yes or NO)	•	
	(165 of NO)		
	Date of purchase in case of self	1. 16.03.200 to 18.05.2006	-NIL-
The state of the s	acquired property		
	Cost of property	1. Rs. 4,28,27,000/-	-NIL-
	(in case of purchase) at the		
	time of		
	purchase	,	
	Any Investment on	-yes-	-NIL-
	the property by way of	1. Export Company	
	development,	*	
	construction etc.		
	Approximate	1. Rs.5,28,27,000/-	-NIL-
	Current market Value		
(iv)	Residential Buildings	1. Chennai City TS22/Part, RS22/Part, 22/Part	-NIL-
	(including		
	apartments,) -Location(s)		
	- Survey		
	number(s)		
second developments	Area (Total	11,600 Sq.Ft	-NIL-
DAN	measurement in sq. ft.)	,	
dra S			

24032011

NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A.B.L.
DVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS
Certificate No //2010
No. 42, J.N. Road,
Thiruvallur - 602 001

	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	4,800 Sq.Ft	-NIL-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	-No-	-NIL-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	11.07.2003 to 25.01.2006	-NIL-
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs. 48,00,000/-	-NIL-
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Approximate Current market value	- Rs. 68,00,000/-	-NIL-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above		-NIL-

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

Before M.

Retificate No. 1/2010

Certificate No. 1/2010

No. 42, J.N. Road, Thiruvallur - 602 001

(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any other liability	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Grand total of liabilities	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIĻ-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
N.E		NIII	NIII	NIII	NIII	-NIL-
KATE	Income Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-INIT-

The Confeed of the Co

NEELAKHADAN, B.B.A,B.L ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS Certificate No 7/2010 No. 42, J.N. Road,

Thiruvailur - 602 001

	de la company de				
Wealth Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
Service Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
Municipal /Property Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
Sales Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
Any other dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
Grand total of all Govt. dues	-ŅIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self: SSLC.

b. Spouse: House Wife.

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

SSLC Studied at Corporation High School, Chennai-12, in the year 1978

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

Befre me

N. NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A.B.L.

1	Name of the				V.SANTHAKUM.	
2.	Full Postal	address		NO: 8/1.Nwq No: 40/1.5 th Street, M.G.R.		
	- Territoria					Thiruvallur Taluk and
					trict.	
3.	1	Name of	the constituency	1	: 4. THIRUVALL	•
	and State.			Cor	stituency. TAMIL	NADU.
4.	Name of the	Political I	Party which set	BH	UJAN SAMJ PAR	TY (BSP)
	up the cand		wise write			
	'Independer					
5.	(a) Number			Nil.		
			d (other than			
	those referr		,	2 771		
	1	•	ng cases where	Nil.		
	the court(s)	have taker	cognizance.			
6	PAN	PAN Of Year for which la		st	Total income Sho	wn
J	IAIV				Total medile she	*****
		tax return file				
	(a)Car	(a)Candidate NIL		NIL		
	(b)Spc	and the same of th	NIL	NIL		
		pendents	NIL	NIL		
7				tails o	of Assets and Liabi	lities in rupees
	· Proposition of the Proposition					1
		Desc	ription	5	Self	Spouse
Α		Mov	eable	I	Rs.60,000/-	Rs.1,60,000/-
	and the second s	Asse	t (Total value)			
В	A FEMALUS PROPERTY OF THE PROP	1	ovable	1	VIL	NIL
		Asse				
	(i)	1	hase Price and	1	NIL	NIL
	and the state of t	1	elopment Cost of	- Contraction of the Contraction		
	All Linds of the Control of the Cont		ovable Property			
		(Tota	ıl Value)	and the second		
	(ii)	Δηρι	oximate Current	1	NIL	NIL
	(11)		cet Price of	1	VII.	INIL
	And the state of t		t (Total Value)	Will selected the selection of the selec		
		Asse	i (i Otai Value)			
8		Liab	ilities	1	NIL	NIL
		(i) C	Government	1	NIL	NIL

NIL

NIL

N. NEELÄKÄNDAN, B.B.A,B.L ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF GATHS Certificate No //2010 No. 42, J.N. Road,

Thiruvallur - 602 001

* NOVOCATA

dues (Total)

(ii) Loans from Bank,

Financial Institutions and

	others (Total)
9	Highest educational qualification: B.A.,B.L., Madurai Kamarajar University. 1991 to 1996.
	(Give details of School / University education with full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course) (Name of the School /College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

VERIFICATION

- I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:
- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Thiruvallur .this the 25TH day of March 2011

Note

OF THE SERVICE

- : 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last date of filing nominations.
- 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.
- 3. All columns should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not applicable", as the case may be, should be mentioned.

4. The affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.

NEELAKANDAN, B.B.A.B.L.
ADVOCATE & COMMISSIONER OF CATHS
Certificate No //2010

No. 42, J.N. Road, Thiruvallur - 602 001 Received memo number: 3. 20.11.... Dated 24.03.11 from the

Assistant Returning Officer Avadi Assembly Constituency, today. For not producing
the documentary evidence there as required 1/5/5/5 sec 33 Raffind
Place: Avadi
Date. 24.03.201, (Signature of candidate or proposer)

3 Injuman I.

FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION (ARTICLE 173(A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA) (To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

I B JAYARAMAN having been
nominated as a candidate to fill a seat tin the Tamilnadu Legislative
Assembly do swear in the name of the God/Solemnly affirm that I will
bear true faith and allegiance to the constitution of India as by law
established and that I will uphold the sovereignty and integrity of India. Signature and name in block letters of the Candidate
Sworn in the name of God / Solemnly affirmed by Shri / Shrimathi B. Jayahamam. (Place) at (hour) this the 24
2011 before me.
Signature of authorized person